Table 1
PROPOSED NEW HAVEN LINE STATION FARES TO/FROM MANHATTAN @2

(Effective 12/1/2016)
(Page 1 of 2)

Station

Monthly
Commutation

Weekly
Commutation

10-Trip
Peak

10-Trip
Off-Peak

10-Trip Senior/
Disabled/Medicare

Existing

Proposed

EXxisting

Proposed

Existing

Proposed

EXxisting

Proposed

Existing

Proposed

Mount Vernon
Pelham
New Rochelle

$231.00

$231.00

$74.00

$74.00

$105.00

$105.00

$66.00

$66.00

$52.50

$52.50

Larchmont
Mamaroneck
Harrison

$259.00

$259.00

$83.00

$83.00

$117.50

$117.50

$74.50

$74.50

$57.50

$57.50

Rye
Port Chester

$279.00

$279.00

$89.25

$89.25

$125.00

$125.00

$80.75

$80.75

$62.50

$62.50

Greenwich
Cos Cob
Riverside

Old Greenwich

$281.00

$298.00

$90.00

$95.25

$130.00

$137.50

$83.00

$87.25

$65.00

$67.50

Stamford
Noroton Heights
Darien
Rowayton

$313.00

$332.00

$100.25

$106.25

$145.00

$152.50

$93.50

$97.75

$72.50

$75.00

South Norwalk
East Norwalk

$337.00

$357.00

$107.75

$114.25

$155.00

$165.00

$100.00

$106.25

$77.50

$82.50

Westport
Green's Farms
Southport
Fairfield
Fairfield Metro

$366.00

$388.00

$117.00

$124.00

$167.50

$177.50

$106.25

$112.75

$82.50

$87.50

Bridgeport

$398.00

$422.00

$127.25

$135.00

$185.00

$195.00

$119.00

$125.50

$92.50

$97.50

Stratford
Milford

$420.00

$445.00

$134.50

$142.50

$197.50

$210.00

$125.50

$131.75

$97.50

$105.00

West Haven
New Haven
NH State Street

$467.00

$495.00

$149.50

$158.50

$220.00

$232.50

$140.25

$148.75

$110.00

$115.00

Glenbrook
Springdale
Talmadge Hill
New Canaan

$313.00

$332.00

$100.25

$106.25

$145.00

$152.50

$93.50

$97.75

$72.50

$75.00

Merritt-7
Wilton
Cannondale

$348.00

$369.00

$111.25

$118.00

$160.00

$170.00

$102.00

$108.50

$80.00

$85.00

Branchville
Redding
Bethel
Danbury

$366.00

$388.00

$117.00

$124.00

$167.50

$177.50

$106.25

$112.75

$82.50

$87.50

Derby Shelton
Ansonia
Seymour
Beacon Falls
Naugatuck
Waterbury

$422.00

$447.00

$135.00

$143.00

$195.00

$205.00

$125.50

$131.75

$97.50

$102.50

Notes:

(1) Reflects fares for principal ticket types sold at ticket offices and ticket vending machines.
(2) Fares for travel within NY state do not change.
(3) Fares for one way peak and one way off-peak tickets purchased onboard trains are calculated as the station fare plus $6.00, rounded to the nearest dollar. Fares for senior

citizen/disabled tickets purchased onboard trains are the same as the station fares.
(4) Discounts of 2% for monthly commutation rail tickets when you purchase a joint Monthly Ticket/Monthly Unlimited MetroCard.

In addition to the fare increases proposed in the fare tables, these additional changes are proposed to the New Haven Line fare structure:

(a) the 2% discount on "Mail and Ride" tickets will be eliminated, and (b) the discount on Joint Monthly Ticket/Monthly unlimited MetroCard packages will be reduced from 4% to 2%




Table 1 (continued)
PROPOSED NEW HAVEN LINE STATION FARES TO/FROM MANHATTAN ¢
(Effective 12/1/2016)
(Page 2 of 2)

One-Way One-Way One-Way Senior/ School
Peak Off-Peak Disabled/Medicare Commutation
Station Existing Proposed EXxisting Proposed Existing Proposed EXxisting Proposed

Mount Vernon
Pelham $10.50 $10.50 $7.75 $7.75 $5.25 $5.25 $155.00 $155.00
New Rochelle

Larchmont
Mamaroneck $11.75 $11.75 $8.75 $8.75 $5.75 $5.75 $174.00 $174.00
Harrison

Rye $12.50 $12.50 $9.50 $9.50 $6.25 $6.25 $187.00 $187.00
Port Chester

Greenwich
Cos Cob $13.00 $13.75 $9.75 $10.25 $6.50 $6.75 $188.00 $199.00
Riverside

Old Greenwich

Stamford
Noroton Heights $14.50 $15.25 $11.00 $11.50 $7.25 $7.50 $210.00 $222.00
Darien

Rowayton

South Norwalk $15.50 $16.50 $11.75 $12.50 $7.75 $8.25 $226.00 $239.00
East Norwalk

Westport
Green's Farms
Southport $16.75 $17.75 $12.50 $13.25 $8.25 $8.75 $245.00 $260.00
Fairfield
Fairfield Metro

Bridgeport $18.50 $19.50 $14.00 $14.75 $9.25 $9.75 $267.00 $283.00

Stratford $19.75 $21.00 $14.75 $15.50 $9.75 $10.50 $281.00 $298.00
Milford

West Haven
New Haven $22.00 $23.25 $16.50 $17.50 $11.00 $11.50 $313.00 $332.00
NH State Street

Glenbrook
Springdale $14.50 $15.25 $11.00 $11.50 $7.25 $7.50 $210.00 $222.00
Talmadge Hill
New Canaan

Merritt-7
Wilton $16.00 $17.00 $12.00 $12.75 $8.00 $8.50 $233.00 $247.00
Cannondale

Branchville
Redding $16.75 $17.75 $12.50 $13.25 $8.25 $8.75 $245.00 $260.00
Bethel
Danbury
Derby Shelton
Ansonia
Seymour $19.50 $20.50 $14.75 $15.50 $9.75 $10.25 $283.00 $299.00
Beacon Falls
Naugatuck
Waterbury

Notes:

(1) Reflects fares for principal ticket types sold at ticket offices and ticket vending machines.

(2) Fares for travel within NY state do not change.

(3) Fares for one way peak and one way off-peak tickets purchased onboard trains are calculated as the station fare plus $6.00, rounded to the nearest dollar. Fares for senior
citizen/disabled tickets purchased onboard trains are the same as the station fares.

(4) Discounts of 2% for monthly commutation rail tickets when you purchase a joint Monthly Ticket/Monthly Unlimited MetroCard.

In addition to the fare increases proposed in the fare tables, these additional changes are proposed to the New Haven Line fare structure:
(a) the 2% discount on "Mail and Ride" tickets will be eliminated, and (b) the discount on Joint Monthly Ticket/Monthly unlimited MetroCard packages will be reduced from 4% to 2%



